

J.O. (WB01133)

Order No. - 04

Dated – 30.03.2021

Record is put up today by a petition.
Learned Lawyer for the appellant files another petition and prays for preparing office report on the ground stated thereon.
Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Perused the office report.
In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application Under Section 16 of the Indian Telegraph Act, 1885 is in order and the same is duly stamped.
Perused the record. Considered.
P.O. is on leave.
To-date (15.04.2021) for S/R & A/D.
Requisites at once.

Dictated & Corrected,

District Judge-in-charge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge-in-charge
Jalpaiguri