

Misc Case No.26 of 2020
C.N.R. No-WBJP01-001076-2020

JO(WB00637)
Order No- 28
Dated: 10.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.
Ld. Lawyers for the respondents file hazira.
Ld. GP for the Pro-forma OP No.3 files hazira.
Petitioner takes no steps.
None moves on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.
Perused the record.
Petitioner is to show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.
Fix: 13.01.2025 for filing show-cause by the Petitioner.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri